C
OL-13972-02
C H A P T E R 1
Product Overview
Revised: 08 August 2017
This chapter describes the Catalyst 4500 E-series switches and contains these sections:
• Catalyst 4503-E Switch, page 1-2
• Catalyst 4506-E Switch, page 1-6

• The fan tray contains six individual fans. The individual fans are not
field replaceable; you must replace the fan tray in the event of a fan
failure.
• Air is drawn in on the right side of the chassis and exhausted on the left
side of the chassis.
• Fan tray STATUS LED (located on the fan tray front panel)
– Red—One or more individual fans have failed.
– Green—Fan tray is operating normally.
1-3
Catalyst 4500 E-Series Switches Installation Guide
OL-13972-02
Chapter 1      Product Overview
Catalyst 4503-E Switch
Power supply • Supports one or two power supplies. The following power supplies are
supported:
– 1000 W AC-input power supply (PWR-C45-1000AC)
– 1400 W AC-input power supply (PWR-C45-1400AC)
– 1300 W AC-input power supply (PWR-C45-1300ACV)
– 2800 W AC-input power supply (PWR-C45-2800ACV)
– 4200 W AC-input power supply (PWR-C45-4200ACV)
– 6000 W AC-input power supply (PWR-C45-6000ACV)
– 9000 W AC-input power supply (PWR-C45-9000ACV)
– 1400 W DC-input power supply, triple-input (PWR-C45-1400DC)
– 1400 W DC-input power supply with integrated PEM
(PWR-C45-1400DC-P)
– External AC power shelf (WS-P4502-1PSU)
• All Catalyst 4500 series AC-input power supplies require single-phase